1
Collaborative Robots
TM5
Collaborative robot for assembly, packaging,
inspection, and logistics
• Designed to promote a safe and harmonious workplace between humans and
machines.
• Easy-to-use graphical programming environment for quick startup and operation.
• Built-in vision-based robot control enables visual serving, inspection, and measurement
operations.
• TMvision and Landmark allow truly flexible, fast changeover.
• Plug & Play ecosystem provides the tools and versatility for many manufacturing needs.
• Capability to integrate with mobile robots enables fully autonomous machine tending
and logistics handling applications.
• Food Grade Grease* option available (supplied with food grade grease).
TM5 Ordering Information
* Food Grade Grease robots are not FDA certified. They are only suitable for select food-related applications, and require an evaluation and risk
assessment of the use environment.
Type Power
Source
Integrated
Camera Reach SEMI S2
Certified
Food
Grade Grease* Fieldbus Cable
Length Part Number
TM5
AC
Yes
700 mm
No
No
No
3 m
RT6-0007001
Yes RT6-0007021
Yes
No RT6-0007031
Yes RT6-0007041
No
No
12 m
RT6-0007002
Yes RT6-0007022
No
No
3 m
RT6-0017001
Yes RT6-0017021
Yes
No RT6-0017031
Yes RT6-0017041
No
No
12 m
RT6-0017002
Yes RT6-0017022
DC
Yes
No
1.5 m
RT6-0107001
Yes RT6-0107021
Yes
No
RT6-0107011
No No
RT6-0117001
Yes RT6-0117021
AC
Yes
900 mm
No
No
No
3 m
RT6-0009001
Yes RT6-0009021
Yes
No RT6-0009031
Yes RT6-0009041
No
No
12 m
RT6-0009002
Yes RT6-0009022

2
Items Included with a TM5 Robot System
Part Number Structure
*1 A 1.5 meter cable is standard for DC models and a 3 meter cable is standard for AC models.
*2 A 12 meter cable is available for all AC models except for the Food Grade Grease units.
Item Robot Cable Robot
Stick
Control
Box
Calibration
Plates
I/O
Cables Landmark Ground
wire
Jumper
Wire
Power
cable
SEMI
Switch
SEMI
ESTOP
Cable
Description
TM5-700
or
TM5-900
3, 1.5, and
12 m
options
Hand
control
to move
robot
Robot
Control
Box
Large and
small.
Not with X
model
robots
1 m
Not with
X model
robots
3 m 3 cm
For
Control
Box
(3 cable:
B, G, F)
1.8 m
SEMI
Emergency
OFF, SEMI
robots only
SEMI
robots
only,
3 m
Quantity 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
RT6 -       
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
No. Item Specifications Symbol
(1) Techman Series
(2) Model Type TM5 0
(3) Power Source
AC 0
DC 1
(4) Integrated Camera
Standard 0
X Model (no camera) 1

tending and logistics handling applications.
• Food Grade Grease* option available (supplied with food grade grease).
TM12 and TM14 Ordering Information
TM12 TM14
Type Power
Source
Integrated
Camera Reach SEMI S2
Certified
Food
Grade Grease* Fieldbus Cable
Length Part Number
TM12
AC
Yes
1300 mm
No
No
No
3 m
RT6-1001301
Yes RT6-1001321
Yes
No RT6-1001331
Yes RT6-1001341
No
No
12 m
RT6-1001302
Yes RT6-1001322
No
No
3 m
RT6-1011301
Yes RT6-1011321
Yes
No RT6-1011331
Yes RT6-1011341
No
No
12 m
RT6-1011302
Yes RT6-1011322
DC
Yes
No
1.5 m
RT6-1101301
Yes RT6-1101321
Yes
No
RT6-1101311
No No
RT6-1111301
Yes RT6-1111321
TM14
AC
Yes
1100 mm
No
No
No
3 m
RT6-2001101
Yes RT6-2001121
Yes
No RT6-2001131
Yes RT6-2001141
No
No
12 m
RT6-2001102
Yes RT6-2001122

6
Items Included with a TM12/TM14 Robot System
Part Number Structure
*1 A 1.5 meter cable is standard for DC models and a 3 meter cable is standard for AC models.
*2 A 12 meter cable is available for all AC models except for the Food Grade Grease units.
Item Robot Cable Robot
Stick
Control
Box
Calibration
Plates
I/O
Cables Landmark Ground
Wire
Jumper
Wire
Power
cable
SEMI
Switch
SEMI
ESTOP
Cable
Description TM12,
TM14
3, 1.5, or
12 m
options
Hand
control
to move
robot
Robot
Control
Box
Large, small.
(Not X model
robots)
1 m
Not with
X model
robots 3 m 3 cm
For Control
Box (3 cable:
B, G, F)1.8
m
SEMI
Emergency
OFF, SEMI
robots only
SEMI
robots
only,
3 m
Quantity 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
RT6 -       
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
No. Item Specifications Symbol
(1) Techman Series
(2) Model Type
TM12 1
TM14 2
(3) Power Source
AC 0
DC 1
(4) Integrated Camera
Standard 0
X Model (no camera) 1
(5)(6) Arm Length
1300 (TM12) 13
1100 (TM14) 11
(7) Option
Standard 0

• Capability to integrate with mobile robots enables fully autonomous machine tending
and logistics handling applications.
TM16 Ordering Information
Global Part Number Structure
*1 A 1.5 meter cable is standard for DC models and a 3 meter cable is standard for AC models.
Type Power
Source
Integrated
Camera Reach SEMI S2
Certified Fieldbus Cable
Length Part Number
TM16
AC
Y
900 mm
N
N
3 m
RT6-3009001
N RT6-3019001
Y
Y
RT6-3009021
N RT6-3019021
DC
Y
N
1.5 m
RT6-3109001
N RT6-3119001
Y
Y
RT6-3109021
N RT6-3119021
Y Y N RT6-3109011
RT6 -       
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
No. Item Specifications Symbol
(1) Techman Series
(2) Model Type TM16 3
(3) Power Source
AC 0
DC 1
(4) Integrated Camera
Standard 0
X Model (no camera) 1
(5)(6) Arm Length 900 9
(7) Option

• Capability to integrate with mobile robots enables fully autonomous machine tending
and logistics handling applications.
TM20 Ordering Information
Global Part Number Structure
*1 A 1.5 meter cable is standard for DC models and a 3 meter cable is standard for AC models.
*2 A 12 meter cable is available for all AC models.
Type Power Source Integrated
Camera Reach Fieldbus Cable
Length Part Number
TM20
AC
Y
1300 mm
N
3 m
RT6-4001301
Y RT6-4001321
N
12 m
RT6-4001302
Y RT6-4001322
N
N
3 m
RT6-4011301
Y RT6-4011321
N
12 m
RT6-4011302
Y RT6-4011322
DC
Y
N
1.5 m
RT6-4101301
Y RT6-4101321
N
N RT6-4111301
Y RT6-4111321
RT6 -       
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
No. Item Specifications Symbol
(1) Techman Series
(2) Model Type TM20 4
(3) Power Source
AC 0
DC 1
(4) Integrated Camera
Standard 0
X Model (no camera) 1
(5)(6) Arm Length 1300 13
(7) Option